MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING January 25, 2023

This is a regular meeting of the Mansfield Township Committee. The notice requirements of the law have been satisfied for this meeting by notice to the Star Ledger & Express Times-NJ Zone of the time, date and location thereof. Notice was also posted on the announcement board located in the Municipal Building.

Roll Call:

Salute to Flag

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES

Executive Session- December 28, 2022 Regular Session-December 28, 2022 Reorganization- January 7, 2023 Executive Session- January 7, 2023

CLERK'S REPORT

Website Quote Updates Scott Gaskill & Revize Rockport Rd. Complaint Members into Relief Association Text Gov BOE Yearly Calendar Legal Notices- Daily Record

FINANCE REPORT

EMPLOYEES' REPORTS

ENGINEER'S REPORT

PUBLIC PORTION

ORDINANCES

First Reading	2023-01 Ordinance Amending Chapter 182-2, AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 182-2 ENTITLED "POLICE RECORDS/COURT DISCOVERY" TO CHANGE FIREARMS IDENTIFICATION CARD FEE, PERMIT TO PURCHASE FEE & ADDITION OF PERMIT TO CARRY FEES
	2023-02 AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR AND DETERMINE THE SALARIES AND WAGES FOR OFFICERS AND/0R EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD AND THE METHOD OF PAYMENT OF SUCH SALARY
	2023-03 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD, WARREN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY APPROPRIATING \$192,635.00 FROM THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION GRANT FUNDING FOR SNYDER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
	2023-04 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD, WARREN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY APPROPRIATING \$700,000.00 FROM THE GENERAL CAPITAL RESERVE FUND FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING FIRE APPARATUS

	2023-05 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT THE SALARIES AND WAGES FOR THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD AND THE METHOD OF PAYMENT OF SUCH SALARIES
<u>CONSENT AGENDA</u>	2023-47 Designating 3 rd Official Newspaper 2023-48 Salary for Mayor and Deputy Mayor 2023-49 Lien Redemption Block 2707, Lot 7 2023-50 Lien Redemption Block 2707, Lot 8 2023-51 Lien Redemption Block 2707, Lot 11 2023-52 Lien Redemption Block 2806, Lot 10 2023-53 Appointment of Coops for 2023 2023-54 Sourcewell Coop for Fire Apparatus-Saber Pumper 2023-55 Authorizing Payment of Municipal Obligations 2023-56 Appointment of Janitorial Services 2023-57 Approval of St. Theodore Raffle License 2023-58 Approval of St. Theodore Raffle License
RESOLUTIONS	
COMMITTEE PERSON COMMENTS	Mayoral Appointment to Land Use Board for Dolores Reagle term to expire December 31, 2023
EXECUTIVE SESSION	Resolution No. 2023-59
RETURN TO REGULAR SESSION	

Adjourn

ITEMS LISTED ON THE AGENDA MAY CHANGE PRIOR TO THE MEETING